
Public Meetings  
With NPT Council Cabinet Members

Anyone living or working in our communities are invited to attend to 
discuss the current economic conditions and what these could mean for 
the council and for council services:

#LetsTalkNPT

Neath Valley - Tues 22 Nov 2022 - 6.00pm to 7.30pm - Building Blocks, 
Resolven

Port Talbot - Wed 23 Nov 2022 - 6.00pm to 7.30pm - Princess Royal Theatre

Pontardawe - Thurs 24 Nov 2022 - 6.00pm to 7.30pm - Pontardawe Arts Centre

Neath - Mon 28 Nov 2022 - 6.00pm to 7.30pm - Neath Town Hall

Glynneath - Wed 30 Nov 2022 - 6.30pm to 8.00pm - Glynneath Town Hall

Amman Valley - Thurs 1 Dec 2022 - 6.00pm to 7.30pm - Cwmgors Community 
Centre

Dulais Valley - Mon 5 Dec 2022 - 5.00pm to 6.30pm - Seven Sisters
Community Centre

Afan Valley - Tues 6 Dec 2022 - 6.00pm to 7.30pm - Cwmafan Library

Swansea Valley - Wed 7 Dec 2022 - 6.00pm to 7.30pm - Ystalyfera Community 
Hall

Briton Ferry - Tues 13 Dec 2022 - 6.00pm to 7.30pm - Hengwrt Sports Centre

Skewen - Wed 14 Dec 2022 - 6.00pm to 7.30pm - Carnegie Hall 

We welcome the use of the Welsh language. If you wish to use the Welsh language, 
please inform us by email at least 3 working days before the relevant meeting: 
LetsTalk@npt.gov.uk


